



Tim G. Kudron

Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tim G. Kudron is Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer for Tenaska Marketing Ventures, Tenaska's natural gas marketing affiliate. He is also a member of Tenaska's Executive Leadership Board, actively engaged in overall company strategic planning, and serves on various Tenaska business management committees.

Mr. Kudron coordinates the mid- and back-office and financing activities of the umbrella group of Tenaska's energy marketing companies, including the natural gas marketing company Tenaska Marketing Ventures and Tenaska Marketing Canada (together TMV).

From 2013 – 2021, Mr. Kudron served as Senior Vice President, Finance and Administration for Tenaska where he led the accounting, financial reporting, treasury, risk management, human resources, information technology, corporate operations and the back-office functions for Tenaska.

Mr. Kudron joined Tenaska in 1995 as assistant controller, where he was responsible for establishing and monitoring the credit and trading risk management policies for Tenaska's natural gas and electricity marketing affiliates. He later became corporate controller, serving in that role until 2013.

Before joining Tenaska, he was a Senior Audit Associate with the Omaha, Nebraska office of Coopers and Lybrand.

Mr. Kudron earned a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration from Creighton University in Omaha and holds a Certified Public Accounting certificate from the state of Nebraska.